
Aqua Line Utility, Inc.  

 #1283 Washington St Weymouth, MA 02189 

Office 508-690-2009   Fax 508-456-1305  

contact@aqualineutility.com 

April 29, 2025 

Reference: Merrimack St Area Utility Improvements - Haverhill MA 

Subject: Schedule 

Monday, April 28, 2025 – Crew 1 West st & Bailey Blvd connection (Schedule water main shut down) 

Crew 2 How St water main installation starting at the tee for the 10” water main that 

service the Park way 

Tuesday, April 29, 2025– Crew 1 Paving, pressure test and chlorinate West st water main 

Crew 2 How st water main installation starting on Merrimack st towards Bailey Blv.  

Wednesday, April 30, 2025– Crew 1 and crew 2 How st water main installation 

Thursday, May 1, 2025– Crew 1 and Crew 2 How st water main installation 

Friday, May 2, 2025 –  Crew 1 Paving on How st 

Crew 2 Pre excavate for the How st & Bailey Blvd connection 

Sunday, May 4, 2025 – Crew 1 How st & Bailey Blvd connection (Schedule water main shut down) 

Monday, May 5, 2025– Crew 1 nights – Merrimack st starting at STA 9+36 pre dig for connection 

Crew 2 day – How st water main

Tuesday, May 6, 2025– Crew 1 nights – Merrimack st starting at STA 9+36 connection and schedule shut 

down) 

Crew 2 day – How st water main 

Wednesday, May 7, 2025- Crew 1 nights – Merrimack st starting at STA 9+36 

Crew 2 day – How st water main 

Thursday, May 8, 2025 - Crew 1 nights – Merrimack st starting at STA 9+36 

Crew 2 day – How st water main 

Friday, May 9, 2025- Crew 2 day – Paving 

Work at Night on Merrimack ST starting at 8 pm Monday May 5,2025 

** all work at night will be from 8 pm to 5 am 
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